SB0028/480610/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 28

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, after line 19, insert:

"(3) the Executive Director of ABATE of Maryland, Inc., or the Executive Director's designee;";

in line 20, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)"; in line 22, strike "and"; after line 22, insert:

"(5) one representative of the Maryland Legislative Sportsmen's Foundation, appointed by the Board of Directors of the Foundation; and";

in line 23, strike "(4)" and substitute "(6)"; and strike beginning with "Executive" in line 23 down through "Systems" in line 24 and substitute "Governor".

On page 3, in line 19, after "Association;" insert "and"; and strike beginning with "; and" in line 25 down through "designee" in line 27.